Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-11-2007 103443589

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 133787					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:					
		[1] Takashi HIRATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
	В.				NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: [1]: August 27, 2007								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В	. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?									
<u>AN</u>	C. ID ST	Title of Application: SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTION STORAGE MEDIUM	SYS	TEM	FOR SEWING MACHINE, SEWING MACHINE					
5.	Nam conc	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff			. A	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В	. Enclosed (Check No. <u>196492</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			. C	redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to exposit secount number 15-0461.					
					2000000					
9.	State To the	ement and signature. see best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ment	n is ti	rue ai	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241 Total number of pages including				Date: September 5, 2007 Date: September 5, 2007 Sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0463

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

•		(I) <u>Ia</u>	kashi HIRATA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		paid to eac set over to	In consideration of the sum h of the undersigned, each ur	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other g dersigned agrees to assign, and h	good and valuable consideration ereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BR	OTHER KOGYO KABUSH	KI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 15	-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-856	l Japan
		the entire ri invention, a continuation	ght, title and interest for the U and in all applications for pater n, international, confirmation,	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, as: nited States of America as defined at including any and all provisiona substitute and reissue application(rtificates that may be granted on the	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the l, non-provisional, divisional, s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	` ′	OFTWARE DISTRIBUTION : ND STORAGE MEDIUM	SYSTEM FOR SEWING MACHI	NE, SEWING MACHINE
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No.)
			he undersigned has (have) ex- ce herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of		4 ~ ~		
	Signing of	(12) on	_ Aug. 2'(,	2007	
	Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) l Number	J.S. application Serial		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
claims of reexamir Patents of full right and agre- dentification of the condation of the co	ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autl 6 the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents.	livision thereof, in obtaining eviets to execute a onal Conventio ces to perform a ited States paternorizes and requigifrom said appropriate appropriate appropriate programme and the proprietation of the cordesirable in ordesirable in obtaining on the first ordesirable in ord	or any patent or reissue applidence and going forward wit ill papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may not to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of the polication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Forder to comply with the rule	perform any act which may be ne Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi- ee, as Assignee of the entire inter ted, and will not execute, any agree	cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or ce to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has eements in conflict herewith, ignment any further
D-4-	Aug. 27, 20	007	Yanan dan 60 and	Takashi Hva	ta .
Date Date	0		• <u> </u>		(====,
Date _					
Date					
Date					
- Date					
- Date _					
- Date _					
	This assignment should pre	ferably be signe	ed before: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	
	, then it should be signed b	efore at least tw	o witnesses who also sign he		
)ate _					
Date _			Witness		

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0464